

EX. CIVIL 59/25

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs.
DHRUV CHAUHAN

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Shri Mayank Gupta, Ld. Counsel for JD alongwith
JD.
Shri Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SDM Alipur.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for SDM that due to change in the district action could not be taken.

Fresh recovery certiciate be issued to SDM Badli to file report on NDOH, failing which, he shall appear in person on next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsle for JD submits that the JD has preferred an appeal against the award which is likely to be listed in the next week. Since there is no stay in the exectuion, JD is directed to make payment on NDOH.

Put up on 11.04.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026