

34 EX. CIVIL 59/25
HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs.
DHRUV CHAUHAN

11.04.2026

File taken up today as dated 03.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Ms. Sunita, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.
Shri Mayank Gupta, Ld. Counsel for JD.
Shri Dinesh Kumar, on behalf of SDM Rohini.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for JD that the matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 09.04.2026.

Let the copy of the order be filed as and when received.

Report filed by the concerned SDM.

In view the submissions made by Ld. counsel for JD, SDM Rohini stands discharged.

Put up on **26.09.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.04.2026